RESOLUTION NO. 2004-11-027R

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A LETTER OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE VILLAGE OF SAVOY, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, THE COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN, AND URBANA TOWNSHIP

(Curtis Road: First Street to Race Street)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That A Letter of Understanding Between the City of Urbana, the Village of Savoy, the Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, the County of Champaign and Urbana Township, in substantially the form of the copy of said Letter of Understanding attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference, be and the same is hereby authorized and approved.

Section 2. That the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver, and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is authorized to attest to said execution of said agreement as so authorized and approved for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

	PASSED by	the C	city Co	uncil	this	6th	day of	-	December	
						20000	1000			
2004						- GITY	00 1			
					1.1	A	··· · · · · ·	1		
					25.	110	1.00	· v. ~	00	
					1	the	The	ad.	Clas	K
					7	A Phyl	lis	Clark,	City Cle	rk
					Dy L	Leba	-1-1	Alal	Englis	an.
					17:00	11, 20	-	S.	Depu	ty Jack
	APPROVED	by the	e Mayor	this	146	day	of.		December	/
					1, 6,	2 P 25		1077 ·		
2004	_•					ATTENT	19 1	,		
					ş	1 - Constant	AX	2-0-0	11	0
						109	XI	2: Va	Alin	ta
						100	Sattert	and		